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Special Events
Friday 15 January Café Deck

Grand Prix Rider, Team Bronze Medallist Sydney Olympics,
Lone Joergensen will share her thoughts on riding and training
with the top three Dressage Young Ambassadors, Lindsey Ware,
Isabelle Luxmoore and Brooke Mance

The Victorian Youth Dressage
Championships acknowledges and pays
respect to the Boon Wurrung / Bunurong people, the traditional

custodians of these lands and
waters.




2CONSTRUCT Victorian Youth Dressage Championships 2021

WELCOME FROM OUR MAJOR SPONSOR

elcome to the 2021 Victorian Youth Dressage Championships.
We are proud to be the major sponsor of this event.

We would like to take this opportunity to extend a warm wel-
come to all participants, coaches and supporters.

We are very excited to see so many talented young riders participating in this
exquisite sport. 2Construct are committed to supporting young riders here in

Victoria, who from a young age have had access to exceptional coaching and

quality horses.

2Construct regularly sponsor events for young riders and envisions the tal-
ented riders as the future Australian and international leaders of the sport on
the world stage in years to come.

We acknowledge the passion and commitment and from Jan Smith and the
organising committee, who have worked effortlessly to ensure the this event
/s one of the best Youth Dressage Championships yet.

We would also like to thank Fiona Selby and her team at Boneo Park’s world
class venue for hosting the championships.

Best of luck to the talented riders over the event, we hope you all achieve

personal bests, master new skills and have a fun competition.

Duncan McPherson OAM
Director - ZConstruct Pty Ltd

2CONSTRUCT

Judges and officials choose to stay at the very conveniently located Fairways
Resort who go out of their way to make the stay pleasant.

Fairways Resort, 207 Boneo Road, Rosebud www.fairwaysresort.com.au




Welcome from the Event Organising Team

he Boneo Park Team are so excited to be entrusted with
the running of the 2021 2Construct Victorian Youth Dres-
sage Championships, the pinnacle dressage event for
young riders in Victoria. With classes from Prelim to U-25
Grand Prix there is certainly something for everyone at this event.

Dressage is an increasingly popular sport in Australia and the young
riders are the future of this sport. This event provides Interschool and
Participation classes for those with less competlition experience, right
through to the FE/ classes for the more seasoned competitor. Riders
have the opportunity to compete among their peers with riders up fo
25 years of age eligible. This inclusive event provides an important
stepping stone on the pathway to a successful competlitive career.

! would like to thank our wonderful sponsors, judges and event vol-
unteers who are crucial to the running of the event. Additionally, /
would like to thank the competitors for being a part of this event. |
wish you all good luck, have fun, catch up with old friends, make
some new friends and most importantly enjoy your horse.

After a somewhat challenging 2020, bring on 202] and let's hope for a
fabulous year ahead.

Karen Lawrence
Event Director

BONEOWESPARK
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OUR JUDGES
Susie Hoevenaars Vic FEI5* Pam Edwards Vic B
Catriona Corten Vic A Sheryl Green Vic B
Lou D'Elia Vic A Lee Howells Vic B
Adam Riess Vic A Judy Quinn Vic C
Chris Sievers Vic A Olwen Kemp Vic D
Jan Smith Vic A Lihla Wyles Vic D
Veronica Steward Vic A Cheryl Beckett Vic E
Heather Buckland Vic B Jacqui Sayers Vic F
Keryn Conners Vic B Deb Hodgson Vic G

O

DRESSAGE
VICTORIA

Event website

http://vydc.org.au

Lots of information in an easy to find website.

Please support all our
sponsors, this is the very best way to thank them for their
contribution

Thank you to all our
wonderful volunteers.

No Volunteers, No Show!

www.boneopark.com.au
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Lone Joergensen Brooke Mance Isabelle Luxmoore Lindsey Ware

2021 2CONSTRUCT VICTORIAN YOUTH
DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

WELCOME NIGHT

A NOT TO BE MISSED EVENING FEATURING A
Q & A WITH LONE JOERGENSEN

15 JANUARY, 2021 | 6:00PM
CAFE DECK

Join us whilst the top 3 Young Ambassador Dressage riders from the Equestrian
Victoria Awards ask Lone about her career, training tips, riding at two Olympics and
what she can share with the next generation of riders!

THE FAT PONY CAFE WILL BE OPEN AND OFFERING A TAKEAWAY DINNER




14 JANUARY

TIMETABLE

FRIDAY
15 JANUARY

SATURDAY
16 JANUARY

SUNDAY
17 JANUARY

Interschools Preliminary
1A Horse & Pony

Elementary 3B PONY

Novice 2B PONY

Preliminary 1B PONY

Interschools Preliminary
1B Horse & Pony

Elementary 3C PONY

Novice 2C PONY

Preliminary 1C PONY

Elementary 3B HORSE

Novice 2B HORSE

Preliminary 1B HORSE

Elementary 3.CHORSE

Novice 2C HORSE

Preliminary 1C HORSE

Advanced 5B Horse &
Pony

Medium 4B Horse &
Pony

Novice Freestyle

Advanced 5C Horse &
Pony

Medium 4C Horse &
Pony

Medium Freestyle

FEI YR Team Test 16—
21 years Horse & Pony

FEI YR Individual Test
16—21 years Horse &
Pony

FEI YR Freestyle 16 —
21 years Horse & Pony

Prix St Georges Horse
& Pony

Intermediate 1 Horse &
Pony

Intermediate 1 Free-
style. Horse & Pony

FEI Inter Il. 16 — 25
years. Horse & Pony

FEI U25 Grand Prix. 16
— 25 years. Horse &
Pony

FEI Grand Prix Free-
style 16-25 years.
Horse & Pony

FEI Junior Team Test
14- 18 years Horse &
Pony

FEI Junior Individual
test 14-18 years Horse
& Pony

FEI Junior Freestyle 14-
18 years Horse & Pony

FEI Pony Team Test 12
-16 years

FEI Pony Individual test
12-16 years

FEI Pony Freestyle 12-
16 years

Pas de Deux

Elementary Freestyle
Horse & Pony

Participation Nov 2A
Horse & Pony
(8 — 25 years)

Interschools Novice 2A
Horse & Pony

Advanced Freestyle
Horse & Pony

Participation Nov 2B
Horse & Pony
(8 — 25 years)

Interschools Novice 2B
Horse & Pony

Participation Prelim 1A
Horse & Pony (8 —25
years)

Participation Prelim 1B
Horse & Pony (8 — 25
years)

BONEO

PARK
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THE FEI CODE OF CONDUCT
FOR THE WELFARE OF THE HORSE

The Fédération Equestre Internationale (FEI) requires all those involved in international
equestrian sport to adhere to the FEI's Code of Conduct and to acknowledge and accept
that at all times the welfare of the horse must be paramount and must never be subordinated
to competitive or commercial influences.

1. At all stages during the preparation and training of competition horses, welfare must take
precedence over all other demands. This includes good horse management, training meth-
ods, farriery and tack, and transportation.

2. Horses and competitors must be fit, competent and in good health before they are allowed
to compete. This encompasses medication use, surgical procedures that threaten welfare or
safety, pregnancy in mares and the misuse of aids.

3. Events must not prejudice horse welfare. This involves paying careful attention to the
competition areas, ground surfaces, weather conditions, stabling, site safety and fitness of
the horse for onward travel after the event.

4. Every effort must be made to ensure that horses receive proper attention after they have
competed and that they are treated humanely when their competition careers are over. This
covers proper veterinary care, competition injuries, euthanasia and retirement.

5. The FEI urges all those involved in equestrian sport to attain the highest possible levels of
education in their areas of expertise relevant to the care and management of the competition
horse.

o)

DRESSAGE 5 R EQUESTRIAN
VICTORIA / e VICTORIA
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THURSDAY 14 JANUARY 2021 COMPETITIONS

INTER SCHOOLS PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY TOORAK COLLEGE

PRIMARY

N?jrrir(11tl)eer Horse Name Rider State School

A100 |Cheraton Be Brave Shayleigh Joblin VIC |The Geelong College
P1074 |Cheraton Caesar Aisha Heinrich VIC |Tintern grammar

3316 Devlin Park Time will tell Maddison Shippen VIC |Toorak College

A101  |Harley Amitie Crowhurst vic |gentone Girls Grammar
P1959  |Harringtonparktimelessdreams Alannah Heagney VIC ézlrldeigiea International
P287  |Hillswood Quest Rosemary Sutherland VIC |St Marys Lancefield
P1663 |Kapeta Prelude Ebony Harvey VIC |Lucknow Primary School
A102 |Koora Lyn Tyro Abbey Restall VIC |Toorak College

P4019  |Linbil Southern Cross Mietta Heagney VIC gzlrldeinia intemational

ge

A103 |Maxwood Matador Royale Shayleigh Joblin VIC |The Geelong College
P2458 |Melody Park Dancing queen Clara Greenwood VIC |New Glsborne

P2628 |Monteith Brunton Morgan Cockerell VIC | Moriac Primary

P1547 |Rivington Sampson Sophie Ryan VIC g/lé)#gct)IEliza North Primary
P3723 |True Jazz Winnie Coventry VIC |Toorak College

P195  |Warranwood Pandora Charlotte Baker VIC |Little River Primary

TOORAK COLLEGE TOGFOORAK COLLEGE
Moere Etas .

P

TOORAK COLLEGE
Msere Etas



2CONSTRUCT Victorian Youth Dressage Championships 2021

INTERMEDIATE

INTER SCHOOLS PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY TOORAK COLLEGE

N?Jrrir?tl)z r Horse Name Rider State School
A107 |Arnwood Carumba Amber Francis VIC |Luther College
A108 |Bindaree Farm Bonnie Stella Golding VIC |Toorak College
A109 |Bonfire Glory Gemma Bayer VIC |Luther College
A110 |Bronte Park Lillee Claire Baldanoff* VIC
P455 |Brooka Marilyn Monroe Sebastian Fong VIC |De La Salle
A111 |Cenozoic Ally McLennan VIC |Trinity College Colac
A112  |Chancellor Ruby Oliver viC Egﬁzzzth Murdoch
1719 |Donnerchar Erica D'Alia vic Egﬁgggd Secondary
1698 |Equineaffair Harlequin Bliss Vandenberg VIC |Caulfield Grammar School
P1790 |Freemans Lodge Nevada Sebastian Fong VIC |De La Salle
A114 |Gangitano Zee Lucy Coventry VIC |Toorak College
P4035 |Hawkesbury Park Poetry Bianca Giriffiths VIC |Finley High school
A116 |Langtree Royal Crusade Olivia McCormack VIC |Beaconhills College
P982 |Le Vale East wind Tayla Anderson VIC Egﬁzzzth Murdoch
A117 |Lijand Fall Guy Ella Mcconachy VIC |Gippsland Grammar Sale
A118 |Maggie Mia Cuteri VIC |Edinburgh College
A119 |Mason Park Paris Honor Christian VIC |Assumption Kilmore
A120 |Naruni Park Coco chanel Tamsyn Harvey VIC |Assumption College
A121  |Ollie Leyla Crowhurst VIC |Mentone Girls Grammar

12

Continued page 13



INTER SCHOOLS PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY TOORAK COLLEGE

Continued fromp 12

INTERMEDIATE

P1641 |Rathowen Sprightly Bree Harvey VIC |[Nagle College

A122 |Silver Legacy Ashleigh Grant VIC |lvanhoe Grammar

A123 |Stiletto Park Courtney rose Bliss Vandenberg VIC |Caulfield Grammar School
A124 |Tapu Genie Grace Pihan VIC |Lauriston

A125 [Tilley Park Top cat Jessica Langely VIC |[Beaconhills

20737 \Woodleigh Rockstar Olivia Jackson vic [qur Lady ofthe Sacred
P911  |Wyann Alfa Romeo Josephine Salanitri VIC |[Sacred Heart College
P2207 |Wynara lllusion Mia Heinrich VIC |Tintern grammar

INTER SCHOOLS PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY TOORAK COLLEGE

N?Jrrir?tI)eer Horse Name Rider State School
8 Amsterdam GP Olivia Gillespie VIC |Braemar
A126 |Belle Charlotte Armstrong VIC |Catholic Ladies College
P2831 |Colquhoun Park Scarlet Olivia Pihan VIC |Lauriston
1102  |Glyndower Brea Galahad Caitlin Griffiths VIC |Finley High School
2055  |Impeccable Taleah Cameron VIC I(\:/Igﬁggegton Secondary
P693 |lona Park Beethoven Holly Miniken VIC |Luther

13

Continued p 14




2CONSTRUCT Victorian Youth Dressage Championships 2021

INTER SCHOOLS PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY TOORAK COLLEGE

Continued from p 13

544 Jaffa Girl Sarah Wilson VIC |Cornish College
857 Kazamir Abbey Mamers VIC |Balcombe Grammar
A129 |Kirby Park Irish one Chloe Mcfarlane VIC |Toorak College
A130 |Kuperee Bettina M Jessica Martin VIC |Braemar College
A131  |Little Black Makalah Crichton VIC |Neerim District
2695 |Magic Blue Nicolette Avgerinos VIC |warrandyte high school
1733  |Merool Top Boots Alexia Christodoulou VIC [Box Hill Institute
1627  |Northern Flute Summer Lyne VIC |Balcombe grammar
A134  |Pencil Pine Felix Samantha Dalia vic Fégﬁ:ggd Secondary
866 Revelwood Catching Fire Abbey Mamers VIC |Balcombe Grammar
A135 Wheels Of Steel Samantha Dalia viC ggﬁeeggd Secondary

Q

Est. 1874

TOORAK COLLEGE

Mount Eliza

14



FRIDAY 15 JANUARY 2021 COMPETITIONS

ELEMENTARY CHAMPIONSHIP

SPONSORED BY RIDDELLS CREEK DRESSAGE

N%rrir?llaz r Horse Name Rider State Score
365 Ashleigh Chocolate Royal Rhiannon Denham VIC
1230 Ballymount Fancy That Montanna Maud VIC
2753 Billabong Dancer Hannah Junor VIC
912 Billcurra Suede Holly Coulthard VIC

31 Bloomfield Fantastic Maddison Growcott VIC
2019 Bloomfield Noir Amour Caitlyn Porter VIC
634 Bp Valkyria Eloise Barton VIC
667 Brierley Scarlett Charlotte Richardson VIC
2973 Carlyle Red Diamond Jorjia Beard Adams VIC
1121 Cooparitz Keely Smith VIC
1804 Danson Dartagnion Clancy Lyons VIC
2105 Highfield Don Luca Arabella Grace Carbines VIC
3648 Kirby Park Irish consort Hannah Bird VIC
2510 Lockleys Park Antes Alex Brennan VIC
676 Mayfield Azure Eliza Bell VIC
1118 Mellizo Park Royal m Dallas Mills VIC
1999 Rinaldi Park Oakley Jemima Quayle VIC

28 Rubicon Belarus Ebony Linford VIC

15

Continued p 16




2CONSTRUCT Victorian Youth Dressage Championships 2021
ELEMENTARY CHAMPIONSHIP

SPONSORED BY RIDDELLS CREEK DRESSAGE

Continued fromp 15

Bridle

Number Horse Name Rider State Score
3888 Samba De Janeiro Alice Lawrence VIC
3088 Sandon Grove Edward Keeley Sutton VIC
158 Sedona Red Alexandra Gibson VIC
2953 Sir Darcy lleena Neilson VIC
2734 Skittle Bomb Amie Hourigan VIC
3537 Thamesbourne Sunsprite Jayde Kirkham VIC
ELEMENTARY PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY LAURISTON PARK DRESSAGE
N?Jrrir?tl)Zr Horse Name Rider State Score
P637 Boo T Licious Amie Hourigan VIC
P1364 Cambridge Park Charli brown Emily Yeoman VIC
P2054 Dracmoore Firestorm Isla Evans VIC
P2485 I Am The walrus Alex Brennan VIC
P886 Mithril Herakles Dakota Turner VIC
P146 Mithril Valencia Charlotte Pennefather VIC
P3451 Mr Buck Meister Rosemary Heagney VIC
P2902 Remlif Park Wizard Tiffany Peters VIC
v‘)\;{ﬁtoﬂ 2, ” v‘)\,ﬁston 2, ” \)‘)‘,;"ston pq%

Dressaée

Dxl'essage

Dressa;
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Bridle
Number

P3752

3480

1581

1178

2744

2343

P4258

2263

3336

2902

P88

2039

4141

123

1714

SPONSORED BY ELLANBRAE PARK

Horse Name

Allengreen Medallist

Bloomfield Royal Winston

Cloudstreet

Danson Donnerking

Diamonte Noir

Jarrara Park Superstition

Loriot Skyes The Limit

Quizzical

Rascalina

Rebel M

Road To Jamieson

Sahara Storm

Stanmore Park Ruby

SWS Debutante

Yarramee B Bear

ADVANCED CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)

Rider
Ava Braniff
Zoe Dennis
Jorjia Beard Adams
Shannon Stone
Natasha Moody
Abbey Martin
Paige Koliba
Lucy Coventry
Holly Mcmartin
Jasmine Abernethy
Louisa Inge
Lucy Peters
Haylea Wright
Amy Bachmann

Hannah Shippen

Ellanbrae
Park

State

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

Score



2CONSTRUCT Victorian Youth Dressage Championships 2021

FEI PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY STABLE GROUND

TEAM TEST

N%rrir?tl)z r Horse Name Rider State Score
P2317 Kizashi Jessica Dertell VIC

P2231 lllawong Harvest Moon Bella Plumridge VIC

P640 Rosthwaite Tinkerbell Lucy Boundy NSW

FEI JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY APSLEY EQUESTRIAN

TEAM TEST

Bridle :
Number Horse Name Rider State
. VIC
1528 BZFlynn Maddison Growcott
: . VIC
338 Cherishwood Dream On Felicity Sutherland
. VIC
2843 Der Beste Caitlyn Porter
. . . VIC
1513 Equine Affair Blackjack Taleah Cameron
. VIC
2492 Gladstone M H Jessica Dertell
. . VIC
3303 Guapomunde Madeleine Bills
. . ) ) VIC
1972 High Heelz Firfod Matilda Bills
. VIC
2679 Jazzabelle Sophie Taylor
VIC
587 Rukuko M Jemma Geysen
VIC
2039 Sahara Storm Lucy Peters
. . VIC
3599 Templeton Royal Indigo Tamika Roach




FEI YOUNG RIDER CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY RIDDELLS CREEK DRESSAGE

TEAM TEST
N%rrigéz r Horse Name Rider State
1679 Elite Laayla Chloe Salter VIC
2448 Eskara De Jeu Jessica Dertell VIC
2720 IRock Kelsey Josephs VIC
1307 Skipcellos Mystify Olivia Holston VIC
2195 Versace | Olivia Gillespie VIC

FEI SMALL TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY MARCUS OLDHAM COLLEGE

PRIX ST GEORGES

N?Jrrir:jtl)eer Horse Name Rider State Score
213 Bellaire Cobra Rebecca Holmes VIC
2680 Callum Park Freya Brooke Mance VIC
1015 Hp Fresco Louisa Smith VIC
1122 Linus Wk Isabelle Luxmoore VIC
3913 Michar Indi Officer VIC
2263 Quizzical Lucy Coventry VIC
320 Taittinger Vds Dana Krause VIC
2195 Versace | Olivia Gillespie VIC
1714 Yarramee B Bear Hannah Shippen VIC

19



2CONSTRUCT Victorian Youth Dressage Championships 2021

FEI MEDIUM TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY THE EQUINE CLUB

INTERMEDIATE A
N%rrigéz r Horse Name Rider State Score
P3020 Heritage Park Chartreuse Amy Bachmann Vic

FEI U25 CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY 2CONSTRUCT

INTERMEDIATE I

Bridle .
Horse Name Rider State Score
Number
565 Aristede Lindsey Ware VIC
3833 Bluefields Furstentanz Alicia Ryan VIC
2573 Zanzibar Jessica Dertell VIC

INTER SCHOOLS NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY TOORAK COLLEGE

PRIMARY

N?Jrrir?tl)eer Horse Name Rider State School

A100 Cheraton Be Brave Shayleigh Joblin VIC |The Geelong College

A137  |Dainhill New Edition Claudia Grant VIC |Toorak College

P287  |Hillswood Quest Rosemary Sutherland VIC |St Marys Lancefield
P4019 |Linbil Southern Cross Mietta Heagney VIC Iléggjinia International Col-

A103  Maxwood Matador Royale Shayleigh Joblin VIC |The Geelong College
P2628 |Monteith Brunton Morgan Cockerell VIC |Little River Primary

P195  |Warranwood Pandora Charlotte Baker VIC |Little River Primary

20



Bridle

INTER SCHOOLS NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY TOORAK COLLEGE

INTERMEDIATE

Number Horse Name Rider State School
6428 Buena Vista Kyngswood Mathilda Grant VIC |Toorak College
A111 Cenozoic Ally Mclennan VIC [Trinity College Colac
1719 Donnerchar Erica D'alia vic I':gzeb“d Secondary Col-
P4035 |Hawkesbury Park Poetry Bianca Griffiths NSW |Finley High School
A119  |Mason Park Paris Honor Christian VIC |Assumption Kilmore
A120  |Naruni Park Coco chanel Tamsyn Harvey VIC |Assumption College
P2442  |Noble Empress Ava Braniff VIC |CLC
2936 Regal Tiarnah Ellie Ryan VIC |Toorak College
A146 |Rimondi D Tayla Anderson VIC | Elizabeth Murdoch College
2842 Sentiment Molly Lawrence VIC |Toorak College
A122 Silver Legacy Ashleigh Grant VIC |lvanhoe Grammar
P1585 |Treasured Nadal Emma Hercules VIC |Toorak College
4246  |Wolkenstar Libby Peebles VIC |Mentone Girls Grammar

Est. 1874

TOORAK COLLEGE

Mount Eliza
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SPECIAL AWARDS

BRIANA JUDGE MEMORIAL TROPHY
27/2/1982 - 11/1/2003

Anthony and | have been involved with the Young Rider Championships since 2003, when Su-
zannah Clarke suggested that a Memorial Trophy would
be a lovely way for our daughter

Briana to be remembered. Briana died in January 2003,
from complications following a car accident in Dubai and
we were really humbled by the reactions of both organis-
ers and competitors alike when they heard her story.
Briana had a passion for horses of any size, colour or
breed, but she was especially drawn to Dressage. Prior
to travelling to Dubai to work for the Royal family, Briana
was competing at Medium/Advanced level on her be-
loved Thoroughbred Academy Award (Oscar). For the
first few years Anthony and | attended the final day to
present Briana’s Award and were truly amazed at the
talent of all competitors, but especially the recipients of
Briana’s Award.

We feel the award, being for competitors who are both
EV and PCAV Members, reflects Briana’s strong ties and
the attitudes she had to the importance of both organisations and what they did and continue to
do for aspiring horse people.

Once | retired, | decided that | would like to be more involved and this led me to volunteer my
services for the duration of the Competition, and | have to say that | thoroughly enjoyed myself,
working alongside an amazing group of people. | truly believe that the future of the Young Rid-
er Competition is bright and that the depth of talent in our young riders can only grow.

Bron & Anthony Judge

Taylor Farley Memorial

Awarded to the highest placed Victo-
rian Junior (under 18 years) in the
Novice Championship. Presented by
the Farley family in memory of their
daughter Taylor, who was an active
and highly successful member of the
EV YR Dressage Squad.

22
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MARCUS

OLDHAM

W masr Sasnase

Agriculturs | Agribusiness | Equine

B - . % Abbi O'Brien - 2012 Grackate
S e i Manager Wagners Saddlery .
. i . -~ FEl Dressags Rider

- « . s

Turn your passion into a profession with Marcus Oldham's
Diploma of Equine Management.

Internationally recognised and developed requirad for a rewarding career in the equine
in close consultation with industry, Marcus industries. For mora information on our Equine
Oldham's Diploma of Equine Management Management course, call (03) 5243 3533
will give you the practical and business skills or visit marcusolhamyic.edu.aw/equine

marcusokiham.vic.edu.au
T
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MACEDON RANGES . VIC

DRESSAGE COACHING
BEGINNERS TO ADVANCED

LONG OR SHORT TERM TRAINING
BOUTIQUE, FULL CARE AGISTMENT

Wich over 20 years in the industry Bianca specialises
in HRCAV, Interschool and PC riders

CONTACT BIANCA VENEZIANO 0418 853 756
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SPECIAL AWARDS

Kevin Hitchins & Deb Hamid have supported the
Young Rider Dressage Championships for many
years, quietly donating a high quality piece of jewel-
lery designed and made by Kevin who is a goldsmith
and platinum smith and supported by Deb who is an
expert in coloured stones and a Director of Hamid
Bros, her family company. This award is for a Young
Rider (16-25) with the highest combined results
across FEl classes.

Deb and Kevin have always been supportive of youth
development and encouragement - Deb from when
she first competed overseas at 16 years of age with
Ice skating and toured internationally for 4 four years-
Kevin when at 20 representing Australia and won a
bronze medal at the 28th IVTC [International Voca-
tional Training Competition] in Osaka Japan in 1985.
Deb & Kevin want to encourage participation - team
spirit - camaraderie - friendly competition - education -
excellence - all valuable in the development of any
person and if encouraged at a young age sets up
individuals for a great future.

Zarina Perpetual Trophy: Awarded to Advanced
Champion. Donated by: Mrs Wanda Nelson, in
memory of her wonderful horse Zarina.

Macedon Ranges Dressage Club Encouragement
Award:

Awarded to the competitor with the highest percent-
age who did not receive a ribbon.

26



Bridle

INTERSCHOOLS NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY TOORAK COLLEGE

Number Horse Name Rider State School
2297  |Ab Final Romance Olivia Bartlett VIC |Beaconhills College
78 Ballahowe Wildside Laura Hercules VIC |Toorak College
2405 Belladonner Caitlyn Porter VIC |Virtual School
1883  |Charlton Veeza Dakoda Lyne VIC |Balcombe Grammar
3378 (CJP Hot Topic Ally Gocentas VIC I’;‘t’:demy of Mary Immacu-
961 Classic Garnet Olivia Bartlett VIC |Beaconhills
2030 Danson Dominate Lucy Foltyn VIC |Our Lady of Sion College
1881 Emmaville Desire Hannah Bird VIC |Yarra Valley Grammar
P1485 |Gleisberg Champions League Sasha Mahlab VIC |Caulfield Grammar School
1102 Glyndower Brea Galahad Caitlin Griffiths VIC |Finley High School
1788 Kasperrado Dancier Madilyn Schellekens VIC |Marist-Sion
857 Kazamir Abbey Mamers VIC |Balcombe Grammar
3535 Lismere Vivoldi Emma Tong VIC |Staughton College
1982 Margherite Sophie Giriffiths VIC |Finley High school
A134  Pencil Pine Felix Samantha Dalia vic Egzeb“d Secondary Col-
7480 Regal Donna In silk Chloe Talbot VIC |Methodist Ladies' College
866 Revelwood Catching Fire Abbey Mamers VIC |Balcombe Grammar

27

Continued p 29




2CONSTRUCT Victorian Youth Dressage Championships 2021

INTERSCHOOLS NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY TOORAK COLLEGE

Continued from p 28

Bridle

Number Horse Name Rider State School
2153 Riverside Phoenix Jemma Geysen VIC
680 Summerbell Georgia Parkin VIC |Beaconhills College
4600 Urodel Du Texier Jazi French VIC |Peninsula
2092  |Vancouver Park Flying colours Charlotte Richardson VIC |Catholic College Wodonga
A135  \Wheels Of Steel Samantha D'alia vic I':gzeb“d Secondary Col-
2017 Willtony Galaxy Emma Pearse VIC |Billanook

Jor @ great ahopping expeticnce
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SATURDAY 16 JANUARY 2021 COMPETITIONS

ELEMENTARY FREESTYLE
SPONSORED BY RIDDELLS CREEK DRESSAGE

NBurrir?tI)?ar Horse Name Rider State Score
2105 Highfield Don Luca Arabella Grace Carbines VIC
P3451 Mr Buck Meister Rosemary Heagney VIC
3941 Northern Fortesque Madi Phuah VIC
28 Rubicon Belarus Ebony Linford VIC
3888 Samba De Janeiro Alice Lawrence VIC
2953 Sir Darcy lleena Neilson VIC

ADVANCED FREESTYLE
SPONSORED BY ELLANBRAE PARK

N?Jrrir?tl)Zr Horse Name Rider State Score
3480 Bloomfield Royal Winston Zoe Dennis VIC
1178 Danson Donnerking Shannon Stone VIC
3336 Rascalina Holly Mcmartin VIC
P88 Road To Jamieson Louisa Inge VIC
2039 Sahara Storm Lucy Peters VIC

Ellanbrae

Park




2CONSTRUCT Victorian Youth Dressage Championships 2021

NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY EQUINE SPORTS MASSAGE

NBurrir?tI)?ar Horse Name Rider State Score
2297 | AB Final Romance Olivia Bartlett vic
1026 Arnage Flash Time Chloe Campbell NSW
2088 Belle Amie Genevieve Visagie vic
1098 Benchmark Roxanne Shaylyn Mcneill vic

31 Bloomfield Fantastic Maddison Growcott vic
2019 Bloomfield Noir Amour Caitlyn Porter vic
509 Champagne Barbie Girl Amie Hourigan vic
3022 Charles Dartagnan Tina Avgerinos vic
3378 CJP Hot Topic Ally Gocentas * AL
961 Classic Garnet Olivia Bartlett VIC
2030 Danson Dominate Lucy Foltyn vic
2687 F1 Soliloquy Madelon Mcdonald NSW
2209 Highfield Luda Dijon Arabella Grace Carbines b
3082 Just Divine Prinz Zoe Hawke b
1788 Kasperrado Dancier Madilyn Schellekens vic
1982 Margherite Sophie Griffiths NSW
1996 Merricks Sonique Alicia Ryan vic
1688 Miss Skiing Lauren Cocks vic
3649 Nightmoves Hayley Gears b
3941 Northern Fortesque Madison Phuah VIC
1356 Otto K Indi Officer VIC
7480 Regal Donna In silk Chloe Talbot VIC
2153 Riverside Phoenix Jemma Geysen VIC
2707 Royal Vitali Ebony Linford VIC
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NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP -
SPONSORED BY EQUINE SPORTS MASSAGE

Continued from p 31
Bridle

Number Horse Name Rider State Score
2842 Sentiment Molly Lawrence VIC
2953 Sir Darcy lleena Neilson VIC
1153 Stetson Blue Zoe Hawke VIC
680 Summerbell Georgia Parkin VIC
2792 Sunny Day Emily Yeoman VIC
3063 Temperley Stella Hemingway VIC
4600 Urodel Du Texier Jazi French VIC
1396 Woodvale Park Furst monty Ebony Linford VIC
1556 Yarra Valley Charm Jamie Mita NZL

PONY NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY THE DANCING HORSE
N%rrir(]jtlai r Horse Name Rider State Score
P104 Bookra Mint Edition Caitlyn Porter VIC
P2635 Brookside Andromeda Emily Campbell VIC
P47 Corvan Park Cora Lynn Jessica Payne VIC
P4226 Gb Creme Deluxe Keely Keet VIC
P1485 Gleisberg Champions League Sasha Mahlab VIC
P674 Huntingshire Barbie Doll Chloe Salter VIC
P693 lona Park Beethoven Holly Miniken VIC
P911 Kaewing Dartagnan Chloe Campbell NSW
P2013 Knock Out 0 Grace Riddell VIC

31 Continued p 33
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PONY NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP

SPONSORED BY THE DANCING HORSE

Continued from p 32

NBurrir?tI)?ar Horse Name Rider State Score
P2352 Kohdale Tinker Alice Lawrence VIC

P886 Mithril Herakles Dakota Turner VIC

P146 Mithril Valencia Charlotte Pennefather VIC
P2628 Monteith Brunton Morgan Cockerell VIC
P3451 Mr Buck Meister Rosemary Heagney VIC
P3119 Brumby Jack Macey Cooper VIC
P2442 Noble Empress Ava Braniff VIC
P2264 Paradise Valley Cocktail Caitlyn Porter VIC
P2670 Prooinga King Of Queens Kelissa O'Shannassy VIC
P2902 Remlif Park Wizard Tiffany Peters VIC
P4004 Snickers Satisfies Charlotte Baker VIC

MEDIUM CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY LEADER EQUINE
N?Jrrir(]jtl)z r Horse Name Rider State Score

2093 AEA Lorenzo Rhiannon Denham VIC
2308 AEA Milan Harriette Stinchcombe VIC
P3752 Allengreen Medallist Ava Braniff VIC
1230 Ballymount Fancy That Montanna Maud VIC
2753 Billabong Dancer Hannah Junor VIC
667 Brierley Scarlett Charlotte Richardson VIC
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MEDIUM CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY LEADER EQUINE

N?;;E[I)ee r Horse Name Rider State Score

1313 Brookside Dakoda Annie Creed VIC
P1364 Cambridge Park Charli Brown Emily Yeoman VIC
2494 Celebrations Ebony Campbell VIC
1804 Danson Dartagnion Clancy Lyons VIC
P2054 Dracmoore Firestorm Isla Evans VIC
2599 Estee Felicity Sutherland VIC
P3887 Garraboo Scoobie Doo Ashlee Hivon VIC
P179 Gleniph Tiramisu Jessica Dertell VIC
P1292 Grenwood Romeo Emerald Borgelt VIC
2343 Jarrara Park Superstition Abbey Martin VIC
2679 Jazzabelle Sophie Taylor VIC
3648 Kirby Park Irish Consort Hannah Bird VIC
P4258 Loriot Skyes The limit Paige Koliba VIC
676 Mayfield Azure Eliza Bell VIC
P2249 Mithril Kismet Charlotte Pennefather VIC
3893 Ps Montezuma Laura Fraser VIC
2902 Rebel M Jasmine Abernethy VIC
3088 Sandon Grove Edward Keeley Sutton VIC

123 SWS Debutante Amy Bachmann VIC
924 Wisteria Indi Officer VIC

J

Leader
EQUINE




EQUINE

leaderequine.com.au
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We wish everyone
competing the best of
luck!

Feel free to contact us
enq@hiform.com.au OR 03 9775 6422
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With you all the way.
As an Australian insurance broker operating since 1964, we know ex-

actly what it takes to achieve growth and stability. We understand the
leap from desire to fulfilment. And we understand the risks involved.

Insurance. Advice. Support.
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FEI U25 CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY 2CONSTRUCT
U25 GRAND PRIX

FEI MEDIUM TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY THE EQUINE CLUB
INTERMEDIATE B

FEI SMALL TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY MARCUS OLDHAM COLLEGE
INTERMEDIATE |

FEI YOUNG RIDER CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED RIDDELLS CREEK DRESSAGE
INDIVIDUAL TEST

FEI JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY APSLEY EQUESTRIAN
INDIVIDUAL TEST

FEI PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY STABLE GROUND
INDIVIDUAL TEST

wecrs AN GROUND

OLDHAM

We mean business.

2CONSTRUCT



Bridle

PARTICIPATION PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP

SPONSORED BY HONAN INSURANCE

Number Horse Name Rider State Score
1454 Bellaire Carrera Harriette Stinchcombe VIC
189 Bloomfield Valtini Brooke Wheeler VIC
P547 Bremala Victories Lad Bronte Kelly VIC
2951 Byalee Magic Il Maddison Cooke VIC
A111 Cenozoic Ally Mclennan VIC
A100 Cheraton Be Brave Shayleigh Joblin VIC
A158 Clare Downs Alley cat Jessica Morrison VIC
2686 Danson Don Coolio Alice Taylor VIC
1509 Dare Tobe Dallas Jacinta Qose VIC
3316 Devlin Park Time Will Tell Maddison Shippen VIC
1719 Donnerchar Erica D'alia VIC
P1959 Harringtonpartimelessdreams Alannah Heagney VIC
P287 Hillswood Quest Rosemary Sutherland VIC
P1663 Kapeta Prelude Ebony Harvey VIC
A102 Koora Lyn Tyro Abbey Restall VIC
A119 Linbil Southern Cross Mietta Heagney VIC
A119 Mason Park Paris Honor Christian VIC
A103 Maxwood Matador Royale Shayleigh Joblin VIC
2803 Mistus Furstin Class Shannon Stone VIC
1495 Moonbah Ridge Keiki Sophie Tsebelis VIC
A120 Naruni Park Coco Chanel Tamsyn Harvey VIC
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2CONSTRUCT Victorian Youth Dressage Championships 2021

PARTICIPATION PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY HONAN INSURANCE

Bridle

Number Horse Name Rider State Score
A134 Pencil Pine Felix Samantha Dalia VIC

P1641 Rathowen Sprightly Bree Harvey VIC

A135 Wheels Of Steel Samantha Dalia VIC

A160 Willowhunt Mozart's Finest Ebony Linford VIC

THE VICTORIAN YOUNG RIDER HIGH PERFORMANCE
DRESSAGE SQUADS AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

Working with young dressage riders from 8—25 to help them

realise their full potential as an equestrian athlete.

Involving all aspects of industry to
provide a wide ranging and well
balanced program

*

http://www.vic.equestrian.org.au/dressage/young-rider

Find us on:
facebook. .
QUESTRIAN

S % HORSE RIDING APPAREL AND
Oﬁ/ SUPPLIES
O X

O

DRESSAGE
VICTORIA

Proud supporter of the Young Rider
Squad Awards at the 2Construct
Victorian Youth Dressage
IN THE Championships
B www.horseinthebox.com.au

ast.zoo)
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SUNDAY 17 JANUARY 2021 COMPETITIONS

FEI BIG TOUR CHAMPIONGHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY 2CONSTRUCT
FEI GRAND PRIX FREESTYLE

FEI MEDIUM TOUR CHAMPIONGHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY THE EQUINE CLUB
FEI MEDIUM TOUR FREESTYLE

FEI SMALL TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY MARCUS OLDHAM
FEI MEDIUM TOUR FREESTYLE

FEI YOUNG RIDER CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY RIDDELLS CREEK DRESSAGE
FEI YOUNG RIDERFREESTYLE

FEI JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY APSLEY EQUESTRIAN
FEI JUNIOR RIDER FREESTYLE

FEI PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY STABLE GROUND
FEI PONY FREESTYLE

" ) SaReus AT
RIDDELLS CREEK O..IT.[.).E..[.\..M L ZY b

--------

2CONSTRUCT K| SFeR
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SEUEIUISEES  Interpath is a pioneering

Australian joint health company specialising in
the research and development of advanced,

scientifically proven products.

W interpath.global




Bridle

PONY PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY HIFORM AUSTRALIA

Number Horse Name Rider State Score
P2439 Bonavento Jodie Wilson VIC
P104 Bookra Mint Edition Caitlyn Porter VIC
P547 Bremala Victories Lad Bronte Kelly VIC
P455 Brooka Marilyn Monroe Sebastian Fong VIC
P2635 Brookside Andromeda Emily Campbell VIC
P1007 Brookside Shazam Annie Creed VIC
P952 Casino Nights Tayla Anderson VIC
P1074 Cheraton Caesar Aisha Heinrich VIC
P47 Duke Dumont Steph Nicholson VIC
P1790 Freemans Lodge Nevada Sebastian Fong VIC
P1485 Gleisberg Champions League Sasha Mahlab VIC
P191 Grenwood Rendition Andrea Newlands VIC
P1959 Harringtonparktimelessdreams Alannah Heagney VIC
P4035 Hawkesbury Park Poetry Bianca Giriffiths NSW
P2825 Heatherton Park Bounce Jessica Langley VIC
P287 Hillswood Quest Rosemary Sutherland VIC
P693 lona Park Beethoven Holly Miniken VIC
P911 Kaewing Dartagnan Chloe Campbell NSW
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Bridle

PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY MARCUS OLDHAM

Number Horse Name Rider State Score
8 Amsterdam GP Olivia Gillespie VIC
1026 Arnage Flash Time Chloe Campbell VIC
1454 Bellaire Carrera Harriette Stinchcombe VIC
189 Bloomfield Valtini Brooke Wheeler VIC
2951 Byalee Magic Il Maddison Cooke VIC
185 BZQantas Maddison Growcott VIC
3039 Catalyst SS Kyle Kroeger VIC
1265 Charlie St Cloud Isabelle Luxmoore VIC
2686 Danson Don Coolio Alice Taylor VIC
1509 Dare Tobe Dallas Jacinta Qose VIC
3549 Ellanbrae Licence To Kill Charlie Welsh VIC
2687 F1 Soliloquy Madelon Mcdonald NSW
1102 Glyndower Brea Galahad Caitlin Griffiths NSW
2055 Impeccable Taleah Cameron VIC
544 Jaffa Girl Sarah Wilson VIC
1163 Kenlock Le' Belle sky Kelissa O'shannassy VIC
1495 Moonbah Ridge Keiki Sophie Tsebelis VIC
Neat N Tidy Isabelle Luxmoore VIC
1356 Otto K Indi Officer VIC
443 Phorce Fields Sancerre Shaylyn Mcneill VIC

Continued p 43
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PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY MARCUS OLDHAM

Continued from p 42
N?Jﬂ?tlfa r Horse Name Rider State Score
4529 Remi Wahini Brooke Searle VIC
2629 Rockwell Hayley Gears VIC
2707 Royal Vitali Ebony Linford VIC
3063 Temperley Stella Hemingway VIC
4600 Urodel Du Texier Jazi French VIC
3136 Willensstark Kate Bardsley VIC
20737 Woodleigh Rockstar Olivia Jackson VIC
MEDIUM FREESTYLE
SPONSORED BY LEADER EQUINE
N?Jl;i?tl)eer Horse Name Rider State Score
P179 Gleniph Tiramisu Jessica Dertell VIC
P3887 Garraboo Scoobie Doo Ashlee Hivon VIC

BONEO

PARK
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Bridle

NOVICE FREESTYLE (Horse & Pony)
SPONSORED BY EQUINE SPORTS MASSAGE

Number Horse Name Rider State Score
1098 Benchmark Roxanne Shaylyn Mcneill VIC
P104 Bookra Mint Edition Caitlyn Porter VIC
1788 Kasperrado Dancier Madilyn Schellekens VIC

P2013 Knock Out O Grace Riddell VIC
1688 Miss Skiing Lauren Cocks VIC
P2628 Monteith Brunton Morgan Cockerell VIC
P3451 Mr Buck Meister Rosemary Heagney VIC
3649 Nightmoves Hayley Gears VIC
3941 Northern Fortesque Madison Phuah VIC

P2902 Remlif Park Wizard Tiffany Peters VIC
2707 Royal Vitali Ebony Linford VIC
3063 Temperley Stella Hemingway VIC
4600 Urodel Du Texier Jazi French VIC
1396 Woodvale Park Furst monty Ebony Linford VIC
1556 Yarra Valley Charm Jamie Mita NZL

EMMA DEAR

odly 628 088

ejdeari@gmail.com

equinesportsmassagel992
equine.sportsmassage




PARTICIPATION NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORED BY INTERPATH

N%rin?tl)eer Horse Name Rider State Score
189 Bloomfield Valtini Brooke Wheeler VIC
1396 Woodvale Park Furst Monty Ebony Linford VIC
1509 Dare Tobe Dallas Jacinta Qose VIC
2358 Jasper Park Whispering Holly Jacoby VIC
2405 Belladonner Caitlyn Porter VIC
2936 Regal Tiarnah Ellie Ryan VIC
3081 Regal Donna In Silk Chloe Talbot VIC
3941 Northern Fortesque Madi Phuah VIC
A100 Cheraton Be Brave Shayleigh Joblin VIC
A103 Maxwood Matador Royale Shayleigh Joblin VIC
A113 Donnerchar Erica D'alia VIC
A120 Naruni Park Coco Chanel Tamsyn Harvey VIC
A134 Pencil Pine Felix Samantha Dalia VIC
A135 Wheels Of Steel Samantha Dalia VIC
A158 Clare Downs Alley cat Jessica Morrison VIC
A160 Willowhunt Mozart's Finset Ebony Linford VIC
*‘-__—-—-“__h‘
interpath

the joint health experts
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gold & platinum smiths
Kevin JJ Hitchins

Fellow of the Gold & Silversmiths Guild of Australia

High quality handmade rings <>
Remodelling & antique restoration

Custom designed dress pieces

LA 2 & 2

Specidlising in Art Deco jewellery

(03) 9650 1528
Level 8, Manchester Unity Building, 220 Collins St ,Melbourne

OPENNG HOURS. Mondoy to Fridoy 9:000m - 4:30pm
_— qIFTER HOURS. Tuesdoy & Thursdoy 4:30pm - 7:00pm - Appointment Only —

S
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Z
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' Hamid Bros Py Lid
is a third generation family .-

ologists, ‘enthusiastic
knowledgeable and have.
“madny Years expérience ' !
. within the indushy. A Suite 1202, 227 Collins St
. ey Melbourne, Australia
ph: +61 3 9654 1550
fax: +61 3 9654 0631

www.hamidbros.com.a . : :
v email: hamid@hamidbros.com.au



